
Page 1 of 3 

 
 
 
 

 

RESOLUTION NO.   
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY 
WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE PUBLIC 
TRANSPORTATION GRANT AGREEMENT (PTGA) #G3B99 BETWEEN THE 
CITY OF KEY WEST AND THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION UNDER THE TRANSIT CORRIDOR DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAM TO INCLUDE THE TRANSMISSION IN THE PROJECT SCOPE 
FOR THE REPAIR OF BUS 904, WITH NO CHANGE TO THE ORIGINAL 
GRANT AMOUNT OF $10,000.00; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER 
TO EXECUTE THE NECESSARY DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE. 
 

WHEREAS, the City of Key West entered into a Public 

Transportation Grant Agreement (PTGA) #G3B99 with the Florida 

Department of Transportation (FDOT) under the Transit Corridor 

Development Program for the replacement of the engine on Bus 904; 

and 

WHEREAS, during the course of the engine replacement, the 

transmission was inspected and found to be faulty due to the 

presence of metal shavings, requiring its replacement; and 

WHEREAS, Amendment No. 1 to PTGA #G3B99 adds the transmission 

to the project scope as described in Exhibit A, Item A, Project 

Description, with the grant amount remaining unchanged at 

$10,000.00; and 

WHEREAS, the grant remains 100% reimbursable to the City in 

an amount not to exceed $10,000; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 

 



Page 2 of 3 

 
 
 
 

 

Section 1: The City Commission hereby approves Amendment No. 

1 to the Public Transportation Grant Agreement #G3B99 with the 

Florida Department of Transportation under the Transit Corridor 

Development Program to include the transmission in the project 

scope. 

Section 2: The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute 

Amendment No. 1 and all necessary documents on behalf of the City 

of Key West, upon advice and consent of the City Attorney.  

Section 3: That this Resolution shall go into effect 

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by 

the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the 

Commission. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Page 3 of 3 

 
 
 
 

 

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held 

this    day of  , 2025. 

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the 

Commission on       day of ___________________, 2025. 

Filed with the Clerk on  , 2025. 
 

Mayor Danise Henriquez ______ 

Vice Mayor Lissette Carey ______ 

Commissioner Aaron Castillo ______ 

Commissioner Monica Haskell ______ 

Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover ______ 

Commissioner Sam Kaufman     

Commissioner Donald “Donnie” Lee        
 
 

 

         DANISE HENRIQUEZ 
ATTEST: 
 
 

  

KERI O’BRIEN, CITY CLERK 


	RESOLUTION NO.

